FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92  O the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	Attorney Docket No. 7738.0091-01  Attorney Customer Number: 22,85
ease record the attached original docume  Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Industrial Design Associates 8-14-0)	Name: The Coca-Cola Company
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W.
Assignment Merger	City: Atlanta
Security	State: Georgia Zip Code: 30301
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
xecution Dates: July 10, 2001	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is the application:	being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/571,504	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes       No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1
ame: Jay A. Stelacone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ternal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET & DUNNER, L.L.P.	T
treet Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
ity: Washington	
tate: D.C. Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
Statement and signature.	
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru ocument.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
Jay A. Stelacone, Reg. No. 42,168	August 14, 2001
Sign	gnature Date
Total aumber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 012076 FRAME: 0408

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Industrial Design Associates, a corporation of the State of Georgia, whose post office address is 3120 Medlock Bridge Road, Building G, Norcross, Georgia 30012 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/571,504, filed May 15, 2000, entitled TRANSPARENT FRONT VENDING MACHINE, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors and by assignment of assignor's interest; and

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation of the State of Georgia whose post office address is One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30313 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and Assignee hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of Lancer Corporation has hereunto set my hand.

County of Gwinnett ) ss.  State of GA.	Industrial Design Associates 3120 Medlock Bridge Road Building G Norcross, Georgia 30012
	MICHAEL C. MAYNE  By: V.P. OPERATIONS  Name:  Title:
	Date: <u>July 10,2001</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 200]	

Catherine M. Wakman, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 2, 2002

RECORDED: 08/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012076 FRAME: 0409